Nutrition, hunger and children's health - your views on Free School Meals

Q1 Which organisation represents you or are you a member of?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
British Dietetic Association 0.00% 0
British Dental Association 26.84% 84
School And Public Health Nurses Association 73.16% 229
British Society of Paediatric Dentistry 0.00% 0
Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health 0.00% 0
TOTAL 313
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Q2 Which of these best describes your profession?
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Paediatric
Dentist

Hygienist

Paediatrician

Doctor (other
speciality)

Dietician

School nurse
team...

| am retired

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Dentist 25.88% 81
Paediatric Dentist 0.96% 3
Hygienist 0.00% 0
Paediatrician 0.00% 0
Doctor (other speciality) 0.00% 0
Dietician 0.32% 1
School nurse team member/public health nurse for school aged children/other 72.52% 227
| am retired 0.32% 1
TOTAL 313

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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Q3 Where do you currently practice?
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England

Scotland

Wales

Northern
Ireland

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

England 92.33% 289
Scotland 2.88% 9
Wales 2.56% 8
Northern Ireland 2.24% 7
TOTAL 313
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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Q4 Have you encountered any of these negative health issues in your
practice with children, as a result of a lack of access to nutritious food or
not getting enough to eat?
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putting on...

Changes in
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Low energy
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Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not growing or putting on weight at the expected rate 53.35% 167
Changes in behaviour, such as being unusually irritable, slow or anxious 55.27% 173
Low energy levels and tiring more easily than other children 57.51% 180
Teeth decaying or being damaged at a higher rate than usual 78.27% 245
Increased frequency of common causes of ill health such as colds or fevers 48.88% 153
Increased frequency of mental health problems 51.12% 160
Slower than expected rates of cognitive development or language acquisition 38.98% 122
Other (please specify) 12.78% 40

Total Respondents: 313

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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Q5 Have you noticed an increase in the incidence OR severity of health

issues related to hunger or/and lack of a nutritious diet amongst children in
the last 12 months?
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Q6 How often do you see children in the course of your work whose
negative health issues are partly a result of a lack of access to nutritious
food or not getting enough to eat?
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Every day

A few times a
month

Once every few
months

Longer
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Every day 17.89% 56
Every week 30.67% 96
A few times a month 19.81% 62
Once every few months 13.10% 41
Longer 4.47% 14
Don’t know 14.06% 44
TOTAL 313
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Q7 To what extent do you think a standardised nutritional daily hot food
service at school provided to all primary school pupils could improve

Nutrition, hunger and children's health - your views on Free School Meals
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Q8 Currently in England, all children in reception, Year 1 and Year 2 (ages
4-7) receive a free lunch at school regardless of their household’s income.

This scheme is called “Free School Meals”.From Year 3 onward (ages 7-
11), children are only eligible for Free School Meals if their family gets
Universal Credit and their annual household income is £7,400 or less.To
what extent would you support or oppose the UK Government extending
the Free School Meals scheme to all primary children in England (ages 4-
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